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Legal Notice No. EAC/01/2010. 

THE PROTOCOL ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE
EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturers to import the specified quantities
of complete knocked down (CKD) bicycles at a duty rate of 0% and complete knocked down (CKD) motorcycles at a duty rate
of 10% for 12 months under the Duty Remission Scheme: 

APPROVED TANZANIA‘S MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF THE COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN
(CKDS) BICYCLES AND MOTORCYCLES FOR TWELVE MONTHS 

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st February 2010.

HON. DR. DIODORUS KAMALA,
Chairperson Council of Ministers.

Arusha, Tanzania
February, 2010
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No. Name of the Company Tariff No. Description of the Item
Quantity
allocated

Finished product

1.
National Bicycles Company
Limited 

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely Knockdown
(CKD) motorcycles

2,620 Sets Motorcycles

2 Tuk Tuk Limited

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely Knockdown
(CKD)motorcycles

6,000 sets Motor cycles

3. Kilimo Bora Ltd Limited

8711.10.00
8711.20.00
8711.30.00
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely Knockdown
(CKD)motorcycles

20,000sets Motor cycles

4.
Shinyanga Emporium (1978)
Limited

8711. 10.00
8711. 20.00
8711. 30.00
8711. 40.00
8711. 90.00

Completely Knockdown
(CKD)motorycles

18,250 sets Motor cycles

5.
Shinyanga Emporium (1978)
Limited

8712.00.00
Completely Knockdown
(CKD)bicycles

18,000 sets Bicycles

6. Kishen Enterprises Limited

8711. 10.00
8711. 20.00
8711. 30.00
8711. 40.00
8711. 90.00

Completely Knockdown
(CKD)motorcycles

30,000 sets Motor cycles

7. Boss Shopping Centre 8712.00.00
Completely Knockdown
(CKD)bicycles

20,000 sets Bicycles



Legal Notice No. EAC/02/2010.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturers to import the specified quantities
of tread for cold retreading at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme: 

APPROVED TANZANIA‘S MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF TREAD FOR COLD RETREADING FOR
THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS 

HON. DR. DIODORUS KAMALA,
Chairperson Council of Ministers.

Arusha, Tanzania
February, 2010
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No. Name of the Company Tariff No. Description of the Item
Quantity
allocated

Finished
product

1.
Ms Superretread Tyres Company
Limited

4012.90.10 Tread for cold retreading 200,000kgs Retreaded Tyres
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Legal Notice No. EAC/03/2010.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Commissioner by Section 12 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Commissioner Customs and Excise, Tanzania Revenue Authority hereby appoints Mtwambaswala
Station near Unity Bridge located on the border of United Republic of Tanzania and the Republic of Mozambique as a bording
station.  

Date at Arusha this Ist of February, 2010

WALID JUMA,
Commissioner for Customs & Excise

Tanzania Revenue Authority 

Arusha Tanzania
February, 2010.


