

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. AT 1 – No. 001

ARUSHA, 5th February, 2010

	CONTENTS	Legal Notice	Page
1	Approved Tanzania's Manufacturers and Quantities of the Completely		
	Knocked Down (CKDs) Bicycles and Motorcycles for Twelve Months	No. 1	2
1	Approved Tanzania's Manufacturers and Quantities of Tread for Cold		
	Retreading for the Period of Twelve Months	No. 2	3
1	Appointment of Mtwambaswala Station near Unity Bridge on the bord	er	
	of United Republic of Tanzania and the Republic of Mozambique as a		
	bording station	No. 3	4

Bill

1 A Bill entitled The East African Community Competition (Amendment) Bill, 2010

Legal Notice No. EAC/01/2010.

THE PROTOCOL ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturers to import the specified quantities of complete knocked down (CKD) bicycles at a duty rate of 0% and complete knocked down (CKD) motorcycles at a duty rate of 10% for 12 months under the Duty Remission Scheme:

APPROVED TANZANIA'S MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF THE COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKDS) BICYCLES AND MOTORCYCLES FOR TWELVE MONTHS

No.	Name of the Company	Tariff No.	Description of the Item	Quantity allocated	Finished product
1.	National Bicycles Company Limited	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) motorcycles	2,620 Sets	Motorcycles
2	Tuk Tuk Limited	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)motorcycles	6,000 sets	Motor cycles
3.	Kilimo Bora Ltd Limited	8711.10.00 8711.20.00 8711.30.00 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)motorcycles	20,000sets	Motor cycles
4.	Shinyanga Emporium (1978) Limited	8711. 10.00 8711. 20.00 8711. 30.00 8711. 40.00 8711. 90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)motorycles	18,250 sets	Motor cycles
5.	Shinyanga Emporium (1978) Limited	8712.00.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)bicycles	18,000 sets	Bicycles
6.	Kishen Enterprises Limited	8711. 10.00 8711. 20.00 8711. 30.00 8711. 40.00 8711. 90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)motorcycles	30,000 sets	Motor cycles
7.	Boss Shopping Centre	8712.00.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD)bicycles	20,000 sets	Bicycles

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st February 2010.

HON. DR. DIODORUS KAMALA, Chairperson Council of Ministers. Legal Notice No. EAC/02/2010.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturers to import the specified quantities of tread for cold retreading at a duty rate of 0% under the Duty Remission Scheme:

APPROVED TANZANIA'S MANUFACTURES AND QUANTITIES OF TREAD FOR COLD RETREADING FOR THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS

No.	Name of the Company	Tariff No.	Description of the Item	Quantity allocated	Finished product
1.	Ms Superretread Tyres Company Limited	4012.90.10	Tread for cold retreading	200,000kgs	Retreaded Tyres

HON. DR. DIODORUS KAMALA, *Chairperson Council of Ministers*.

Arusha, Tanzania February, 2010 Legal Notice No. EAC/03/2010.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Commissioner by Section 12 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Commissioner Customs and Excise, Tanzania Revenue Authority hereby appoints Mtwambaswala Station near Unity Bridge located on the border of United Republic of Tanzania and the Republic of Mozambique as a bording station.

Date at Arusha this Ist of February, 2010

WALID JUMA, Commissioner for Customs & Excise Tanzania Revenue Authority

Arusha Tanzania February, 2010.